

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 8462/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-05-2025 in WPCRL No. 2241/2024 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi]

MANIDEEP MAGO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 145548/2025 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 138339/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Date : 21-07-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Vikram Chaudhri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raktim Gogoi, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Sehgal, Adv.
Mr. Keshavam Chaudhri, Adv.
Ms. Nikita Gill, Adv.
Ms. Muskaan Khurana, Adv.
Mr. Ishan Sahai, Adv.
Mr. Sahil Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Issue notice, returnable after three weeks.
2. Dasti in addition is permitted.

(INDU MARWAH)
AR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)