

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.7

SECTION II-D

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 8462/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-05-2025 in WPCRL No. 2241/2024 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi]

MANIDEEP MAGO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[ONLY I.A. NO. 181726/2025 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM.]  
IA No. 181726/2025 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

Date : 08-08-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Vikram Chaudhri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Raktim Gogoi, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Sehgal, Adv.  
Mr. Keshavam Chaudhri, Adv.  
Ms. Nikita Gill, Adv.  
Ms. Muskaan Khurana, Adv.  
Mr. Ishan Sahai, Adv.  
Mr. Sahil Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Satya Darshi Sanjay, A.S.G.  
Mr. Arkaj Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.  
Ms. Navroop Jawanda, Adv.  
Ms. Akanksha Raj, Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Gurnani, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR  
Ms. Nidhi Saini, Adv.  
Ms. Shweta Desai, Adv.  
Ms. Akriti Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. NO. 181726/2025

1. Pending disposal of the Special Leave Petition, petitioner is at liberty to move an appropriate application before the Trial Court in terms of the High Court order.
2. IA No. 181726 of 2025 stands disposed of.
3. List the main matter after four weeks. In the meanwhile, counter affidavit be filed.

(KAPIL TANDON)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MANOJ KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)