

ITEM NO.805

COURT NO.7

SECTION II-D

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 8462/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-05-2025  
in WPCRL No. 2241/2024 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New  
Delhi]

MANIDEEP MAGO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 11946/2025 (II-D)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA  
191272/2025

Date : 22-09-2025 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Anuroop Chakravarti, Adv.  
M/S. Lawfic, AOR

Mr. Sahil Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 13.10.2025.

(KAPIL TANDON)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)