

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.6

SECTION II-D

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s). 8462/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-05-2025
in WPCRL No. 2241/2024 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New
Delhi]

MANIDEEP MAGO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 289863/2025 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS) (IA No.
145548/2025 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION) (IA No. 138339/2025 -
EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(CrI) No. 11946/2025 (II-D)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
191272/2025) (IA No. 191272/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 10-03-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALOK ARADHEFor Petitioner(s) : Mr. Shoeb Alam, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anuroop Chakravarti, Adv.
Mr. M S Vishnu Sankar, Adv.
Mr. Dev Sareen, Adv.
Mr. Siddhant Sahay, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Venugopal Pillai J, Adv.
M/s Lawfic, AOR

Mr. Vikram Chaudhri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rishi Sehgal, Adv.
Mr. Keshavam Chaudhri, Adv.
Ms. Hargun Sandhu, Adv.
Mr. Rishab Tewari, Adv.
Mr. Rijul Seth, Adv.
Mr. Devanshu Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Sahil Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Satya Darshi Sanjay, A.S.G.
Mr. Arkaj Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Gurnani, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr. Purnendu Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR
Ms. Akriti Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Anushka Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Navroop Jawanda, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Prakash Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. S. V. Raju Ld, A.S.G.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Gurnani, Adv.
Mr. Hitarth Raja, Adv.
Mr. Annam Venkatesh, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List before a Bench of which one of us (Pamidighantam Sri Narasimha, J.) is not a member.

**(PRIYANKA MALIK)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT**

**(NIDHI WASON)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**